
M25 Santa Margherita di Pula
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

10 OCT 2022
City,Country

S. MARGHERITA DI PULA, ITA

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

25000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ITA-21A-2022
ITF Supervisor 

Guido Pezzella 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 664  KIVATTSEV, Kirill [1]

2 WC *1473 GBR  RIDOUT, Freddie

3 WC *2314 ITA  SANNA, Alberto

4 1007 POL  DEMBEK, Michal [11]

5 740 ITA  GALOPPINI, Davide [2]

6 1376 ITA  CATANI, Leonardo

7 1620 SVK  ALMASI, Alfred

8 972 ITA  BRESCIANI, Lorenzo [10]

9 762 ITA  DALLA VALLE, Enrico [3]

10 1224 ITA  MISASI, Giannicola

11 WC 1701 ITA  PAPAGNO, Stefano

12 1110 USA  BYBEL, Nicholas [13]

13 814 FRA  BOUQUET, Lucas [4]

14 1387 ITA  LA VELA, Giuseppe

15 1477 ITA  POZZANI, Nicolo

16 1118 GBR  MARTIN, Toby [15]

17 877 ITA  ANDALORO, Fabrizio [5]

18 1504 ITA  FOSSATI, Carlo Alberto

19 1860 ITA  MINIGHINI, Daniele

20 1117 ITA  PAMPANIN, Pietro [14]

21 907 SUI  PARIZZIA, Nicolas [6]

22 1608 ITA  MALGAROLI, Leonardo

23 1197 SUI  SEBESTA, Jan

24 1150 ITA  CALVANO, Giovanni [16]

25 922 ITA  SPEZIALI, Filippo [7]

26 1936 ITA  MASSARA, Antonio

27 WC 1957 ITA  GANDOLFI, Giammarco

28 1087 ITA  CASTAGNOLA, Luca [12]

29 956 GRE  SAKELLARIDIS, Stefanos [8]

30 1321 JPN  HORIUCHI, Ryusuke

31 WC 1976 ITA  MARINO, Pietro

32 958 USA  MALONEY, Patrick [9]

Finals

 KIVATTSEV, Kirill [1]
 6-0 6-1 

 DEMBEK, Michal [11]
 7-5 6-1 

 GALOPPINI, Davide [2]
 6-1 6-2 

 BRESCIANI, Lorenzo [10]
 6-3 5-7 [10-3] 

 DALLA VALLE, Enrico [3]
 6-2 6-2 

 PAPAGNO, Stefano
 6-2 6-3 

 LA VELA, Giuseppe
 6-2 6-3 

 POZZANI, Nicolo
 7-5 6-4 

 ANDALORO, Fabrizio [5]
 5-7 6-4 [10-3] 

 MINIGHINI, Daniele
 0-6 6-0 [10-3] 

 MALGAROLI, Leonardo
 1-6 7-6(3) [10-8] 

 CALVANO, Giovanni [16]
 6-0 7-6(3) 

 SPEZIALI, Filippo [7]
 7-6(1) 6-3 

 CASTAGNOLA, Luca [12]
 6-1 6-7(4) [10-8] 

 SAKELLARIDIS, Stefanos [8]
 6-0 6-2 

 MALONEY, Patrick [9]
 6-4 6-2 

Qualifiers

 KIVATTSEV, Kirill [1]
 6-2 4-6 [10-6] 

 BRESCIANI, Lorenzo [10]
 6-1 6-2 

 DALLA VALLE, Enrico [3]
 6-2 6-2 

 LA VELA, Giuseppe
 6-2 7-5 

 ANDALORO, Fabrizio [5]
 6-1 6-1 

 CALVANO, Giovanni [16]
 6-1 7-6(6) 

 SPEZIALI, Filippo [7]
 7-5 3-6 [10-8] 

 SAKELLARIDIS, Stefanos [8]
 7-5 6-2 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 KIVATTSEV, Kirill
2 GALOPPINI, Davide
3 DALLA VALLE, Enrico
4 BOUQUET, Lucas
5 ANDALORO, Fabrizio
6 PARIZZIA, Nicolas
7 SPEZIALI, Filippo
8 SAKELLARIDIS, Stefanos

9 MALONEY, Patrick
10 BRESCIANI, Lorenzo
11 DEMBEK, Michal
12 CASTAGNOLA, Luca
13 BYBEL, Nicholas
14 PAMPANIN, Pietro
15 MARTIN, Toby
16 CALVANO, Giovanni

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  08 OCT 2022 18:21 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 MINIGHINI, Daniele (ITA)
 Player representatives
 HORIUCHI, Ryusuke (JPN)
 
 Signature

 Guido Pezzella


